M
in
ia
Modular devices
M
od
ul
ar

C9
OLI Residual current circuit breakers
RESIDUAL CURRENT CIRCUIT BREAKERS WITH OVERCURRENT PROTECTION OLI
I
Δn
I
n
Characteristic B Characteristic C Number
of modules
Weight
[kg]
Package
[pcs][mA] [A] Type Order code Type Order code
30
6 OLI-6B-1N-030AC OEZ:38271 OLI-6C-1N-030AC OEZ:38278 2 0.25 1
10 OLI-10B-1N-030AC OEZ:38272 OLI-10C-1N-030AC OEZ:38279 2 0.25 1
16 OLI-16B-1N-030AC OEZ:38273 OLI-16C-1N-030AC OEZ:38280 2 0.25 1
20 OLI-20B-1N-030AC OEZ:38274 OLI-20C-1N-030AC OEZ:38281 2 0.25 1
25 OLI-25B-1N-030AC OEZ:38275 OLI-25C-1N-030AC OEZ:38282 2 0.25 1
32 OLI-32B-1N-030AC OEZ:38276 OLI-32C-1N-030AC OEZ:38283 2 0.25 1
40 OLI-40B-1N-030AC OEZ:38277 OLI-40C-1N-030AC OEZ:38284 2 0.25 1
300
6 - - OLI-6C-1N-300AC OEZ:38285 2 0.25 1
10 - - OLI-10C-1N-300AC OEZ:38286 2 0.25 1
16 - - OLI-16C-1N-300AC OEZ:38287 2 0.25 1
20 - - OLI-20C-1N-300AC OEZ:38288 2 0.25 1
25 - - OLI-25C-1N-300AC OEZ:38289 2 0.25 1
32 - - OLI-32C-1N-300AC OEZ:38290 2 0.25 1
40 - - OLI-40C-1N-300AC OEZ:38291 2 0.25 1
The device is a combination of residual current circuit
breaker and circuit breaker.
Breaking capacity 10 kA.
For protection:
 – against dangerous contact with live parts (IΔn ≤ 30 mA)
 – against dangerous contact with dead parts
 – against fi re or short-circuit in reduced insulation
     capacity of electrical equipment
 – against overload
 – against short-circuit.
Tripping characteristics B, C according to EN 61009-1.
Wide range of accessories – auxiliary and signal
switches, undervoltage releases and shunt trips,
interconnecting busbars.
Status indicator - signalization of on/off  position.
Double terminal with a fi xed barrier in the middle
enables comfort connection of conductors and
interconnecting busbar from both sides of the device.
It enables connection of:
  – conductors of various cross-sections
  – up to 4 conductors in the terminal
  – conductors of cross-section up to 35 mm2.
Double terminal enables easy check of conductors at
simultaneous connection of interconnecting busbar
- the interconnecting busbar does not cover the con-
ductor connecting place - see description on page B4.
Possibility of locking and sealing in off  or on position.
Mounting/dismantling on/from "U" rails: the latches
enable very quick mounting and dismantling by
hand, without any tool needed.
10 000
3
OLI-16C-1N-030AC
They react to sine-wave residual current (type AC).
They can be put out of operation by direct residual
current.
For building, commercial and industrial installations up
to 40 A, AC 230 V.
Residual current circuit breakers with overcurrent protection, type AC
I
Δn
I
n
Characteristic B Characteristic C Number
of modules
Weight
[kg]
Package
[pcs][mA] [A] Type Order code Type Order code
30
10 OLI-10B-1N-030AC-G OEZ:38328 OLI-10C-1N-030AC-G OEZ:38333 2 0.25 1
16 OLI-16B-1N-030AC-G OEZ:38329 OLI-16C-1N-030AC-G OEZ:38334 2 0.25 1
20 OLI-20B-1N-030AC-G OEZ:38330 OLI-20C-1N-030AC-G OEZ:38335 2 0.25 1
25 OLI-25B-1N-030AC-G OEZ:38331 OLI-25C-1N-030AC-G OEZ:38336 2 0.25 1
They react to sine-wave residual current (type AC).
They can be put out of operation by direct residual
current.
Design G which reduce the number of undesirable
releases.
Surge resistance: 3 kA (8/20 μs).
Release delay: 10 ms.
It is recommended to install them before the equipment
causing short-time (up to 10 ms) stray currents
– heavy induction motors, large heating bodies,
interference suppressors, surge voltage arresters etc.
10 000
3
G -25
OLI-16B-1N-030AC-G
Minia
C10
OLI Residual current circuit breakers
RESIDUAL CURRENT CIRCUIT BREAKERS WITH OVERCURRENT PROTECTION OLI
Accessories
Auxiliary and signal switches PS-LT, SS-LT 1) page B44
Shunt trips SV-LT 1) page B45
Undervoltage releases SP-LT 1) page B45
Remote control RC-LT page B46
Handle adapter OD-OL-NR01 page B46
Locking insert OD-LT-VU01 page B47
Sealing insert OD-LT-VP01 page B47
1)  Installation requires OD-OL-NR01 handle adapter.
I
Δn
I
n
Characteristic B Characteristic C Number
of modules
Weight
[kg]
Package
[pcs][mA] [A] Type Order code Type Order code
30
6 OLI-6B-1N-030A OEZ:38292 OLI-6C-1N-030A OEZ:38299 2 0.26 1
10 OLI-10B-1N-030A OEZ:38293 OLI-10C-1N-030A OEZ:38300 2 0.26 1
16 OLI-16B-1N-030A OEZ:38294 OLI-16C-1N-030A OEZ:38301 2 0.26 1
20 OLI-20B-1N-030A OEZ:38295 OLI-20C-1N-030A OEZ:38302 2 0.26 1
25 OLI-25B-1N-030A OEZ:38296 OLI-25C-1N-030A OEZ:38303 2 0.26 1
32 OLI-32B-1N-030A OEZ:38297 OLI-32C-1N-030A OEZ:38304 2 0.26 1
40 OLI-40B-1N-030A OEZ:38298 OLI-40C-1N-030A OEZ:38305 2 0.26 1
300
6 - - OLI-6C-1N-300A OEZ:38306 2 0.26 1
10 - - OLI-10C-1N-300A OEZ:38307 2 0.26 1
16 - - OLI-16C-1N-300A OEZ:38308 2 0.26 1
20 - - OLI-20C-1N-300A OEZ:38309 2 0.26 1
25 - - OLI-25C-1N-300A OEZ:38310 2 0.26 1
32 - - OLI-32C-1N-300A OEZ:38311 2 0.26 1
40 - - OLI-40C-1N-300A OEZ:38312 2 0.26 1
10 000
3
-25
OLI-16C-1N-030A

PS-LT-1100
SS-LT-1100
PS-LT-1100-TE
SS-LT-1100-TE-RE
Design Arrangement
of contacts 1)
Type Order
code
Number
of modules
Weight
[kg]
Package
[pcs]
Standard
1100 PS-LT-1100 OEZ:42297 0.5 0.065 1
2000 PS-LT-2000 OEZ:42299 0.5 0.071 1
0200 PS-LT-0200 OEZ:42298 0.5 0.065 1
0010 PS-LT-0010 OEZ:45595 0.5 0.051 1
With test and reset lever
1100 PS-LT-1100-TE OEZ:42300 0.5 0.054 1
2000 PS-LT-2000-TE OEZ:42302 0.5 0.058 1
0200 PS-LT-0200-TE OEZ:42301 0.5 0.080 1
For small voltages standard 1100 PS-LT-1100-MN OEZ:42303 0.5 0.075 1
For small voltages with test lever 1100 PS-LT-1100-MN-TE OEZ:42304 0.5 0.054 1
With handle adapter OD-OL-NR01 2) 1100 PS-LT-1100-K OEZ:42305 0.5 0.065 1
Combined with signal contact 3) 0011 PS-LT-0011 OEZ:46050 0.5 0.056 1
1) Each digit indicates successively the number of make, break, auxiliary make-and-break and signal make-and-break contacs.
2) PS-LT-1100-K is a set for convenient ordering in installation on OLI/OLE. The other designs of the auxiliary switches installed on OLI/OLE
   require separate ordering of OD-OL-NR01.
3) Signal contact: for position signalling of main contacts of the device in switching off  by releases, i.e. in switching off  by overload,